TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weyerhaeuser Company Limited		07/26/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weyerhaeuser Company	
Street Address:	33663 Weyerhaeuser Way South	
City:	Federal Way	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2294682	FIBERFLOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (253)924-3253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 253-924-3991

Email: teresa.wiant@weyerhaeuser.com

Correspondent Name: Teresa J. Wiant
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 9777
Address Line 2: CH1 J27

Address Line 4: Federal Way, WASHINGTON 98003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23763
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa J. Wiant
Signature:	/Teresa J. Wiant/
Date:	07/26/2006

TRADEMARK

900054120 REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0516

Total Attachments: 1

source=FIBERFLOR Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0517

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

WHEREAS, Weyerhaeuser Company Limited, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, having offices at 5th Floor, 925 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark evidenced by the below trademark registrations.

United States Trademark Registration No. 2,294,682 for the mark "FIBERFLOR" Canadian Trademark Registration No. 510595 for the mark "FIBERFLOR"

WHEREAS, Weyerhaeuser Company, a corporation of the State of Washington, having offices at 33663 Weyerhaeuser Way South, Federal Way, Washington 98003, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights to the mark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto said ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

Executed at Federal Way, Washington, this 264 day of July, 2006.

By: Clark S. Hack

Weyerhaeuser Company Limited

Name: Claire S. Grace

Title: Secretary

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss: COUNTY OF King)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Claire S. Grace is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was authorized the instrument and acknowledged it as the Secretary of Weyerhaeuser Company Limited to the said soluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

instri

.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Δ**RK**

REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 07/26/2006